
General $1,240,477

Capital Outlay $1,095,982

Special Education $898,629

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $1.724

Capital Outlay $2.398

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,038,554

$970,057

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,008,611Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $422,383,608

Owner Occupied $114,081,726

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $124,028,064

Total $660,493,398

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.9

28.0%

48.6

$51,038Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 327.496

9-12 150.288

343.783

159.970

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 502.129 529.753

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 534

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 14

District Dropout Rate 3.4%

% Special Needs Students* 30.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

38

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 413

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 508

Educational Funds $12,663

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 510.15

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.2

20.8

18.0

20.6

20.3

160

2023-2024 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.345 26.000

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD  57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,791

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $545,400

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,889,944

PK Instruction $72,043

Adult Instruction $0

$1,196,076

$182,514

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $6,852

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $164,411

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,877,963

County $37,696

State $2,122,939

Federal $477,564

Total $4,516,161

$1,557,369

$0

$0

$50,909

$1,012,497

$0

$970,057

$170,100

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,608,278 $2,152,654

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,557

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$401,890

$531,478

$221,416

$3,745

$9,865

$0

$0

$34,011

$0

$0

$655,065

$31,423

$185,772

$111,574

$39,680

$0

$1,114,721

$0

$9,625

$96,784

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$66,471 $7,050 $0

$0 $94,339 $0

$496,955 $222,677 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,103,947

$205,783

$0

$387,362

$470,291

$50,660

$0

$180,506

$95,603

$112,748

$7,020

$0

$0

$117,148

$818,102

$48,692

$0

$87,139

$85,551

$9,689

$0

$42,625

$13,390

$21,622

$537

$0

$0

$9,947

$42,576

$0

$0

$102,382

$58,953

$5,104

$0

$184,691

$81,505

$40,702

$0

$0

$0

$20,820

$216,799

$83

$0

$13,513

$4,919

$441

$0

$55,466

$58,567

$246,385

$0

$0

$0

$21,652

$1,380

$0

$0

$7,131

$0

$7,050

$94,339

$147,598

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,268

$0

$0

$0

$0

$23,338

$576

$0

$108,747

$12,031

$6,035

$0

$6,852

$1,200,465

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$311,800 $389,735

$4,855,206 $1,151,214 $1,715,617Total Expenditures

$4,731,068 $1,137,293 $536,733 $617,825 $283,765 $1,358,044


