

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD 57469 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 413

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	534
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	508
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	510.15
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	14
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	160
% Special Needs Students*	30.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.9%
District Dropout Rate	3.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0
Number of Graduates	38

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary\$51,038Avg Years of Experience11.9% with Advanced Degrees28.0%Certified Instructional Staff48.6Classroom Staff0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.0
Math	20.8
Reading	21.2
Science	20.6
Composite Score	20.3
Number Tested	16

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,791

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership					
РК	24.345	26.000			
KG-8	327.496	343.783			
9-12	150.288	159.970			
Total	502.129	529.753			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds					\$1	2,663	
							0

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,038,554
Special Education	\$970,057
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,008,611

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Other Non-Ag/Utilities Total	\$124,028,064 \$660,493,398
Owner Occupied	\$114,081,726
Agricultural	\$422,383,608

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,240,477
Capital Outlay	\$1,095,982
Special Education	\$898,629
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.398
Bond Redemption	\$1.724

Redfield School District 56-4

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,877,963	\$1,557,369	\$1,012,497	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$37,696	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,114,721	\$545,400
State	\$2,122,939	\$0	\$970,057	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$477,564	\$50,909	\$170,100	Food Service	\$311,800	\$389,735
Total	\$4,516,161	\$1,608,278	\$2,152,654	Other Enterprise	\$9,625	\$7,557

	Expenditure by Fund				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$2,889,944	\$96,784	\$1,196,076		
PK Instruction	\$72,043	\$0	\$182,514		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$401,890	\$9,865	\$185,772		
Administration Services	\$531,478	\$0	\$111,574		
Fiscal Services	\$66,471	\$7,050	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$94,339	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$496,955	\$222,677	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$221,416	\$0	\$39,680		
Other Support Services	\$3,745	\$34,011	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$6,852	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$655,065	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$164,411	\$31,423	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$4,855,206 \$1,151,214 \$1,715,617				

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,103,947	\$818,102	\$42,576	\$216,799	\$1,380	\$0
PK Instruction	\$205,783	\$48,692	\$0	\$83	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$387,362	\$87,139	\$102,382	\$13,513	\$7,131	\$0
Administration Services	\$470,291	\$85,551	\$58,953	\$4,919	\$0	\$23,338
Fiscal Services	\$50,660	\$9,689	\$5,104	\$441	\$7,050	\$576
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$94,339	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$180,506	\$42,625	\$184,691	\$55,466	\$147,598	\$108,747
Transportation Services	\$95,603	\$13,390	\$81,505	\$58,567	\$0	\$12,031
Other Support Services	\$112,748	\$21,622	\$40,702	\$246,385	\$0	\$6,035
Community Services	\$7,020	\$537	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,852
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,200,465
Co-Curricular	\$117,148	\$9,947	\$20,820	\$21,652	\$26,268	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,731,068	\$1,137,293	\$536,733	\$617,825	\$283,765	\$1,358,044

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.